पावर ग्रिड कोर्पोरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड Power Grid Corporation of India Limited स्चना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत अपीलीय अधिकारी Appellate Authority under the RTI Act, 2005

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122007 Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini', Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

Ref: C/CP/AA/RTI Act, 2005/2cc

Date: 7th January, 2016

Shri Pankaj Room No 105 Indira Niketan Working girls Hostel, Laxmi Bai Nagar New Delhi-110023

Sub: Appeal under RTI Act, 2005 from Shri Pankaj (Appeal letter dated 2nd December, 2015) - RTI request dated 30th October, 2015.

Dear Mr Pankaj,

This has reference to the subject mentioned Appeal.

I have been given to understand that the reply to the RTI requests dated 30th October, 2015 has now been forwarded by the CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID through letter dated 6th January, 2016.

Although, the reply has been sent by CPIO late, I would advise that the same may be seen and in the event you still consider to appeal, may submit request for consideration. For the time being, the appeal is not taken up for any further action.

Thanking you,

Appellate Authority

Copy to: DGM (CP) & CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.